
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 26*

TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.07.2024


ONE STOP CENTRE SCHEME


*26. SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) the number of centres established in the country so far under the One Stop Centre

Scheme;

(b) the facilities provided to women in such Centres;

(c) the number of cases related to women registered in the country through One Stop Centre during the last two years;

(d) the details of States in which maximum number of cases have been registered; and

(e) the details of total number of registered cases in Gujarat?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


******


 STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION NO. 26* FOR ANSWER ON 24.07.2023 ASKED BY SHRI NARHARI

AMIN REGARDING ‘ONE STOP CENTRE SCHEME’

(a) & (b): The One Stop Centre (OSC) scheme is being implemented by the Government since 1st April, 2015 to provide integrated support and assistance under one roof to women affected by violence and those in distress, both in private and public spaces and also to provide an integrated range of services including medical aid, legal aid and advice, temporary shelter, police assistance, psycho-social counselling to needy women. So far, 816 One Stop Centres have been approved in all 36 States/UTs, out of which 785 OSCs are operational.

(c):      Number of cases registered in the country through One Stop Centres during last two

years are as under:-


No. of cases of

women

registered/assisted in the

country

Financial Year

2022-23

Financial Year

2023-24

1,65,674 1,75,747


(d):         The maximum number of cases have been registered by the t o p  five  States

during the last two years are as under.


Financial Year 2022-23 Financial Year 2023-24

S.No. Name of

State

No. of cases of

women registered/

assisted in the

country

S.No. Name of

State

No. of cases of women

registered/ assisted in the

country

1. Tamil Nadu 22,929 1. Uttar

Pradesh

33,774

2. Uttar

Pradesh

22,155 2. Tamil Nadu 23,661

3. Madhya

Pradesh

19,909 3. Madhya

Pradesh

19,868

4. Telangana 12,066 4. Telangana 11,674

5. Gujarat 8,669 5. Maharashtra 9,894


(e):       The details of cases registered in the State of Gujarat during the last two years are as

under:


No. of cases of

women

registered/assisted

Financial Year 2022-

23

Financial Year

2023-24

8,669 7,158


*****

